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NOTICE OF VIOLATION ~ ACTION REQUIRED

April 26, 2013
Licking County
Wendell Parkinson Jacktown Pub
6820 National Road TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY PWS
P.O. Box 23 PWS ID: OH4548812

Jacksontown, OH 43030

Dear Mr. Parkinson:

The Public Water System serving JACKTOWN PUB is in violation of the Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC) for:

Faiture 1o respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Jacktown Pub PWS has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency’s last survey performed on February 27, 2012 in violation of rule 3745-81-60
of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated March 9,
2012, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1.

Fill out the sample siting plan, maintain it on site, and send a completed copy of
the first page to this office.

Display your license to operate a public water system prominently,

12 consecutive months of raw total coliform samples marked as “special” and
with chlorine residuals reported are to be drawn starting immediately. In addition,
you are required to pull 4 consecutive quarters of nitrate samples.

Install a well cap on the well meeting PAS-97 that has a downturned and
screened vent. You must remove the “T bar” from the well.

An Ohio Department of Health registered well driller must complete the well
construction worksheet to determine the casing is at least 25 feet below grade.
Casing depth cannot be estimated.
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6.

10.

11.

12

The well must extend at least 12 inches above grade. The casing extension
must be welded or threaded onto the original casing. The well head must be
protected from damage from patrons, bar stools and tables.

Ensure the wiring at the well head and at the pressure switch in the basement is
completely encased in conduit.

Remove the former chlorination system ({including the pump and daytank) from
the property, it was observed in the basement during the survey.

Maintain all records for your public water system on site and make them
available during future surveys.

Do not make any substantial changes to your public water system without prior
nofification from this office.

Contact this office if any portion of the system depressurizes below 20 psi.

Fill out the attached Water Supply Data Sheet (i.e., the plan approval package)
and send the entire package back to this office.
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if you have any questions please call your Ohioc EPA representative at (614) 728-3871.
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